Adjustment date: 05/14/2001 JJALLAH2 03/08/2001 GTON11 00000268 2360989 01 FC:581 -40.

-40.00 DP

03-09-2001

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: 205166-0044

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Claude Nahum  2.3.01	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Alanric Food Distributors, Inc. 100 Cento Blvd.
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X ] Assignment [ ] Merger  [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name  [ ] Other:  Execution Date: February 12, 2001	Thorofare, NJ 08086  [] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association: [] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [X] Corporation-State: (NJ) [] Other:  If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes; [] No  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 2,360,989
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:  Roberta Jacobs-Meadway AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22 <sup>nd</sup> Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-965-1200 Facsimile: 215-965-1210 E-Mail: rjacobs-meadway@akingump.com	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$40.00
	A check for \$40.00 is enclosed to cover the processing fee. Should any additional fees be required, please charge our miscellaneous deposit account number 50-1017.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  1 FC:481  9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Roberta Jacobs-Meadway Name of Person Signing 3/08/2001 GTUN11 00000268 2360389 Total 1 FC:581. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, OFFICE OF	Date  number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [ ]  THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN PUBLIC RECORDS, CRYSTAL GATEWAY 4, ROOM 335, WASHINGTON, DC 20231
on the date indicated below.  By Wilhel Sarbanks  Date 2-21-01	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002247 FRAME: 0865

12129677829

## SIGNMENT OF TRAINMARK

WHEREAS, Claude Nature, an Israell individual having an address of the Natur Intermedicioni, 16 West 33rd Street, 9th Phoor, New York, New York 10001, has used and is using in his

WHEREAS, Aleaste Food Distributors, Inc. a New Jersey corposition having an address of 198 Ganto Boulevard, Thomasure, New Jacocy 62086, is depirous of sequiring all right, title and interest in and so the said mark together with the goodwill of the inserious symbolicad by the mark and the regimentals thousand for CHENTO, Registration No. 2,360,989;

WEIREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said registration be made of record in the t and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREPORE; the good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hearby animowindured, had introduce to be legally bound hereby, sold Clouds Nationa hereby sastigm to said Alactic Food Distributors, Inc. all right, title and interest in soci to the acid mind, together with the allows symbolized by the said mark, and the registration to

2/12/01

STATISON Newyork

TOTAL P.02

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002247 FRAME: 0866

RECORDED: 02/23/2001